Advantages
• Solid State engineering provides
millions of electrical operations,
reducing product replacement and
down time
• Superior resistance to shock/
vibration and mechanical wear
maintains reliability and reduces
replacement costs
• Electronically designed to decrease
power usage and heat generation,
which reduces panel space
requirements
Highlights
• 100 A maximum continuous load
(output) current with heat sink
• 60V DC, 265V AC, 530V AC,
or 660V AC maximum load voltage
range options
• Five different control input
voltage options
• LED indicator for input/logic
ON/OFF status monitoring
• Protective cover for added safety
• Three passive and two active heat
sinks are available for heat dissipation
Overview
The Allen-Bradley® 700-SH Solid State Relays by Rockwell Automation have
expanded into a truly competitive product line.  With increased load capacities up
to 100 Amps and 660 Volts, the expanded product line can better meet your needs.
In addition, the line expansion includes DC load capacity, phase-angle control, and
active heat sinks to meet the wide range of solid state relay (SSR) applications.
SSRs are utilized primarily for temperature control in industries such as packaging,
food processing, plastics, and HVAC.  Their long life, ability to withstand high
levels of shock and vibration, and capacity to switch loads at current values up to
100 Amps and 660 Volts allow these solid state relays to exceed the specifications of
other switching devices.
SSRs are used:
• When high frequency ON/OFF switching capability is required
• When it is necessary to withstand high levels of shock and vibration
• When it is necessary to switch a load via a SPST-NO device at current levels
up to 100 Amps
PRODUCT PROFILE
The solid state relay switching design does
not utilize moving parts or contacts that can
wear out, which makes them ideal for harsh
environments.
Bulletin 700-SH “Hockey Puck” Style
Solid State Relays
Increased Load Capacities to Meet Your Needs
700-SH Solid State Relay
700-SN50HC Heat Sink 700-SN10 Heat Sink 700-SN25 Heat Sink
Product Selection
Publication 700-PP025C-EN-P – October 2007 Copyright ©2007 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
700 SH 10 H Z25
Bulletin
Number
Type of Relay
SH = “Hockey Puck” style SSR
Rated Current
5 =   5 Amps
10 = 10 Amps
25 = 25 Amps
50 = 50 Amps
75 = 75 Amps
100 = 100 Amps
Output Voltage
F = 3 to 60 VDC
G = 24 to 265 VAC
H = 42 to 530 VAC
J = 42 to 265 VAC
V = 42 to 660 VAC
W = 90 to 280 VAC
Input Voltage
Z24 = 3 to 32 VDC
Z25 = 4 to 32 VDC
A12 = 80 to 130 VAC
A22 = 200 to 260 VAC
A24 = 20 to 280 VAC/22 to 48 VDC
A25 = 4 to 20 mA Phase Control
Input-to-Output
Isolation Method Switching Type LED Indicator
Output (Load) Max.
Cont. Current &
Rated Voltage Range
Rated Input Control Voltage Cat. No.
Optocoupler
Zero Cross Yes
10A @ 42...265 VAC 3...32 VDC 700-SH10JZ24 Ser A
10A @ 42...265 VAC 80…130 VAC 700-SH10JA12 Ser A
10A @ 42...265 VAC 200...260 VAC 700-SH10JA22 Ser A
10A @ 42...530 VAC 4...32 VDC 700-SH10HZ25 Ser B
25A @ 42...530 VAC 4...32 VDC 700-SH25HZ25 Ser B
25A @ 24...265 VAC 3...32 VDC 700-SH25GZ24 Ser A
25A @ 24...265 VAC 20...280 VAC / 22...48 VDC 700-SH25GA24 Ser A
50A @ 24...265 VAC 3...32 VDC 700-SH50GZ24 Ser A
50A @ 24...265 VAC 20...280 VAC / 22...48 VDC 700-SH50GA24 Ser A
50A @ 42...530 VAC 4...32 VDC 700-SH50HZ25 Ser A
25A @ 42...660 VAC 4...32 VDC 700-SH25VZ25 Ser A
25A @ 42...660 VAC 20...280 VAC / 22...48 VDC 700-SH25VA24 Ser A
50A @ 42...660 VAC 4...32 VDC 700-SH50VZ25 Ser A
50A @ 42...660 VAC 20...280 VAC / 22...48 VDC 700-SH50VA24 Ser A
75A @ 42...530 VAC 4...32 VDC 700-SH75HZ25 Ser A
75A @ 42...530 VAC 20...280 VAC / 22...48 VDC 700-SH75HA24 Ser A
75A @ 42...660 VAC 4...32 VDC 700-SH75VZ25 Ser A
75A @ 42...660 VAC 20...280 VAC / 22...48 VDC 700-SH75VA24 Ser A
100A @ 42...530 VAC 4...32 VDC 700-SH100HZ25 Ser A
100A @ 42...530 VAC 20...280 VAC / 22...48 VDC 700-SH100HA24 Ser A
100A @ 42...660 VAC 4...32 VDC 700-SH100VZ25 Ser A
100A @ 42...660 VAC 20...280 VAC / 22...48 VDC 700-SH100VA24 Ser A
DC No 5A @ 3...60 VDC 3...32 VDC 700-SH5FZ24 Ser A
Analog* Yes
25A @ 90...280 VAC 4...20mADC 700-SH25WA25 Ser A
50A @ 90...280 VAC 4...20mADC 700-SH50WA25 Ser A
* This type is also called Phase Angle
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Euroscale Uncoated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 99
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 900
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 900
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Rockwell Job Options for Web-only PDF Files)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2540 2540]
  /PageSize [792.000 1224.000]
>> setpagedevice